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- Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 /2018

LG - Freihand - Damen / Schiitzen

1. SV Ahrensfluchtermoor
2. SSG Hemmoor
3. SV ‘Lamstedt I
4. SV Lamstedt II

Einzel

1. Ingolf Wiegmann SV Ahrensflucht
2. Andrea Riickleben SV Ahrensflucht
3. Tanja NaB SV . Ahrensflucht

4. Malte SchimmelpfennigSSG Hemmoor

5. Torben Unglaube SSG Hemmoor

6. Joost Tampke SSG Hemmoor

7. Matthias Mau SV Lamstedt I1

8. Markus Ehlers SV Lamstedt I

9. Oliver Wiegmann SV - Ahrensflucht
10. Harald Hinck SV . Lamstedt II
11. Volker Peters SV  Lamstedt I
12. Jorg Tiedemann SV Lamstedt I

13. Jens Mangels SV Lamstedt 1T

Einzel (SH2/AB2 w)

1. Sabine Steffens SV Armstorf

826
765

333
330
332

314
332
299
276
270
346
272
274
282
217

1009 1036
945

940
528
552

347
346
316

322
313
305
296
252
343
256

276

344
332
317

326
300
320
278
286
360
249

Ringe

1036 1004 < 4085
946 925 3756

581

57512510

527 569 2413

345
339
320

319
308
298
298
279

271

295 296

358 383 372 359

1369 Ringe
1347
1285

1281
1253
1222
1148
1087
1049
1048
865
558
217

1472 Ringe



Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 / 2018

LG Auflage Schiitzen / Damen

1. SV Armstorf

2. SSG Klint

3. SV ' Stinstedt II
4. SV Stinstedt I

Einzel

1. Bernd Steffens
2. Patrick Hoops
3. Annika Krionke

4. Ramona Wichmann
5. Rabea Jungclaus
6. Birte Linck

7. Maike von Thaden
8. Nicole Gaida

9. Henrike Sund

10. Christoph Jenk

11. Nina Dankers

12. Miriam Hiilsen

13. Nina Sohl

14. Sabine Kovermann
15. Bastian Meyn

884 889 874 893
877 883 862 883
881 863 859 876
871 876 852 874

SV Armstorf
SV  Armstorf
SV Stinstedt IT

SV Stinstedt I
SSG Klint

SV Cadenberge
SV Stinstedt I
SSG Klint

SV Stinstedt II
SV Armstorf
SSG Klint

SV Stinstedt IT -
SV Stinstedt I
SV Cadenberge
SV Armstorf

299 299 295 296
296 297 293 300
298 297 290 299

294 297 294 297
293 291 294 296
298 297 288 290
296 293 287 295
297 295279 297
296 287 291 294
289 293 286 297
287 297 289 290
287 279 278 283
281 286 271 282
289 296 292 -

281 294 282 -

3540
3505
3479
3473

1189
1186
1184

1182
1174
1173
1171
1168
1168
1165
1163
1127
1120

877

857

I



Kreis-Wimterrunde 2017 / 2018

LP - Auflage

Damen / Schiitzen

1. SSG Klint

2. SV Stinstedt
3. SV Lamstedt
4. SV Bentwisch

Einzel

Regina Hillmann
Uwe Postel
Erhard Bange
Reinhardt Heinsohn
Norbert Hesse
Giinter Meyer
Ralf Tiedemann
Bruno Hensel

9. Giinter Kaul

10. Erwin HaBelbusch
11. Hans Miigge

12. Erhard Ziesenitz
13. Rolf-Dieter Miiller
14. Reinhold Jung

15. Dieter Stiive

16. Claus Mehrtens

P gk B b

761 801 807 803
787 777 797 796

774 780
769 770

SV Stinstedt
SSG Hemmor
SV Bentwisch

SV

Bentwisch

SSG Klint
SSG Klint

SV
SV
SV

Stinstedt
Lamstedt
Lamstedt

SSG Klint
SSG Hemmoor

A
SV
SV
SV
SV

Stinstedt
Lamstedt
Bentwisch
Lamstedt
Stinstedt

796 801
768 773

262 278 284 278
268 275 276 280
277 278 271 265
268 267 277 269
259 262 274 278
261 279 266 266
266 265 259 272
261 265 262 269
253 260 273 262
241 260 267 259
268 249 264 224
259 234 254 246
232 255 233 262
224 225 220 239
260 - 261 270
243" -’ 253 256

3172
3157
3151
3080

1102
1099
1091
1081
1073
1072
1062
1057
1048
1027
1005
993
982
908
791
v

11



Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 / 2018

LG Auflage Damen

Staffel 1
Ringe
1. SV Stinstedt 893 884 881 889 3547
2. SV | 'Lamstedt I 855 842 838 845 3380
3.SSG Hemmoor I 870 882 572 267 2891
4.SV Cadenbergel 817 - - - 817
Einzel
1. Giesela Robohm SV Stinstedt I 300 300 299 300 1199
2. Karin Saborowski SV Stinstedt I 298 297 295 296 1186
3. Annegret Brandt SV Lamstedtl 295 289 290 296 1170
4. Barbara Arndt SV Lamstedt I 290 288 292 298 1168
5. Bettina Staffelt SV Stinstedt I 295,287 287 293 1162
6. Marlies Steffens SSG Hemmoor I = 293 294 285 286 1158
7. llse Soyk SSG Hemmoor I = 289 296 287 281 1153
8. Marianne Tiedemann SV Lamstedt I 270 265 256 251 1042
9. Nicole Winter SSG HemmoorI 288 292 - - 580
10. Ilona Heller SV Cadenbergel 280 - - - 280
11. Gudrun Kisler SV Cadenbergel 271 - - - 271

12. Ilse Krause SV Cadenbergel 266 - - - 266



- Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 /2018

LG Auflage Damen

Staffel 11

1. SV Cadenberge II 858 866 871 852
2. SSG Hemmoor II 858 849 852 851
3.SSG Hemmoor III 844 856 825 857

Einzel

. Biirbel Wenk
Doris Gehrmann
3. Bianca HeinBen-Sahlke

!\)l—l

4. TIris Radeloff
5. Ute Offermann

6. Rita Schiitze

7. Bianca Fonfara

8. Giesela Unglaue

9. Michaela Hagenah
10. Christiane Unglaube

SSG Hemmoor IIT 292 292 288 293
SSG Hemmoor II 291 291 288 291
SV Cadenberge II 290 294 295 282

SSG Hemmoor II 286 289 291 294
SV Cadenberge IT' 289 284 294 287
SV Cadenberge I 279 288 282 283
SSG Hemmoor Il 273 292 276 286
SSG Hemmoor III 279 272 261 278
SSG Hemmoor IT 281 269 273 266
SSG Hemmoor III 232 264 249 235

3447
3410
3382

Ringe :

1165
1161
1161

1160
1154
1132
1124
1090
1089

980



Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 / 2018

LG Auflage Schiitzen / Damen

Staffel 1

1. SSV Wingst 11 890 889 895 898
2. SV Lamstedt II 888 885 895 892
3. SSG Klint II 893 876 891 887
4. SSV Wingst I 879 872 884 884
Einzel

1. Giinter Heinbockel SV LamstedtII 298 300 299 299
2. Klaus von der Fecht SSV Wingst 11 300 296 299 300

3. Dieter Miiller SV LamstedtII 298 298 300 299
4. Heiko Brandt SSV Wingst II 296 297 298 300
5. Giinter Meyer SSG Klint II 299 294 298 298
6. Helmut Bleeck SSV Wingst I 295 297 299 297
7. Thomas Offermann SSV Wingst I 294 296 298 298
8. Dirk Meynhardt SSG Klint II 298 290 297 296
9. Christa Bleeck SSV Wingst I 293 289 297 298
10.Burkhard Hesse SSG Klint II 296 292 296 293
11.Uwe Plotzky SV LamstedtIl ~ 292 287 296 294
12.Thorsten von Holten SSV Wingst 1 291 286 288 289

3572
3560
3547
3519

1196
1195
1195

1191
1189
1188
1186
1181
1177
1177
1169
1154



 Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 /2018

LG Auflage Schiitzen / Damen

Staffel 11

1. SV Bentwisch
2. SSV Wingst 111
3. SSG Klint III
4. SV Armstorf

Einzel

Hilke Brandt
Reinhard Kutsche
Reinhardt Heinsohn
Erhard Bange
Brigitte Steffens
Erwin HaBelbusch
Thomas Patjens
Martina Jungclaus
Klaus-Peter Buf3
10. Johann Jungclaus
11. Hinrich Branddt
12. Heinz Grantz

13. Johann Thomann
14. Joachim Heinsohn
15. Kai Steffens

0 003 A A B (B

SSV Wingst 111
SV Armstorf
SV Bentwisch
SV Bentwisch
SSV Wingst I11
SSG Klint ITI
SV Bentwisch
SSG Klint ITI
SV Bentwisch
SSG Klint ITI
SV Armstorf
SV Armstorf
SV Armstorf
SSV Wingst I11
SSV Wingst I11

882 880 881 886
867 864 877 887
881 865 873 859
864 868 865 846

299 300 300 299
297 298 296 297
293 296 297 297
297 296 293 297
294 294 295 294
291 298 293 292
296 294 292 287
295 287 297 288
292 288 291 292
295 280 283 279
278 281 286 280
277 289 279 276
290 - 290 273
274 270 282 -
- - - 294

3529
3495
3478
3443

1198
1188
1183
1183
1177
1174
1169
1167
1163
1137
1125
1121

853

826

294

VIl



Kreis-Winterrunde 2017/ 2018

LG Auflage Schiitzen / Damen

Staffel 111

1. SV Cadenberge I 875 858 853 870 3456
2. SV Abhrensfluchtermoor 868 850 851 867 3436

3. SV Stinstedt II 856 847 851 873 3427
Einzel
1. Eckhard Offermann SV Cadenberge I 296 288 287 292 1163
2. Uwe Brommer SV Ahrensfluchtermoor 293 289 283 295 1160
3. Eckhard Tiedemann SC Cadenberge I 291 288 288 291 1158
4. Gerhard Hiilsen SV Stinstedt II 283 287 291 293 1154
5. Ralf Tiedemann SV Stinstedt I1 287 283 285 294 1149
6. Edgar Tohoff SV Ahrensfluchtermoor 288 283 288 281 1140
7. Jiirgen Wolderich SV Ahrensfluchtermoor 287 278 280 291 1136
8. Wolfgang Tiedemann SV Cadenberge I 288 282 278 287 1135
9. Horst Tiedemann SV Stinstedt II 286 277 275 286 1124
10. Detlef Maurus SV Ahrensfluchtermoor 290 289 284 - 863
11. Helga Schumacher  SSV Wingst 272 283 - - 3 e
12. Giinter Schumacher SSV Wingst 270 269 - - 539

VIII



Kreis-Winterrunde 2017 / 2018

LG Auflage

Schiitzen

Staffel IV

1. SV Stinstedt I

3. SV Lamstedt III

Einzel

o ol

SRS

Klaus Steffens
Gerhard Robohm
Harald Ahrens

Bruno Hensel
Stefan Caspe
Giinther Albrecht
Giinter Schiitze
Johann Brandt
Werner Struck

SV
SV
SV

SV
SV
SV
SV
SV
SV

863 848 861 855
2.SV Cadenberge Il 820 842 843 862
820 829 849 834

Stinstedt 1
Stinstedt I
Stinstedt 1

Lamstedt III
Cadenberge 11
Cadenberge 11
Cadenberge 11
Lamstedt III
Lamstedt III

290 287 288 287
284 285 287 284
289 276 286 284

279 279 279 293
276 281 288 280
264 280 290 289
280 281 265 293
271 280 279 271
270 270 291 270

3427
3367
3332

1152
1140
1135

1130
1125
1123
1119
1101
1101



,7:&:.3-,;;". SCHUTZENKREIS NEUHAUS - LAMSTEDT
l(u}) im Nordwestdeutschen - Schiatzenbund

P
&

Martin — Steffens — Gedéichnisplakette

Vereinswertung - Starts bei den
Kreismeisterschaften 2018

1. SSG Klint 71 Starts
2. SV ,,Centrum*“ Hechthausen 48 ,,
3. SSV Wingst 45
4. SV Lamstedt 33
5. SV Bentwisch 33 .,
6. SSG Hemmoor 32 .
7. SV Cadenberge 29 .,
8. SV Armstorf 20 ,,
9. SV Ahrensfluchtermoor 16 ,,
10. SSV Wisch 14
11. SV Belum 4
12. SV  Stinstedt C -

13. SV Kehdingbruch 0o .,



LG - Mannschafts-Kreispokal 2018

LG — Auflage

Ringe

1. SV ,,Centrum“Hechthausen I 310,8 315,9 3134 (-4,2) 9359
316,3 311,5 3053 (-1,4) 9317
313,5 305,0 33129 (-5,6) 925,8

2. SV  Lamstedt
3. SSG Klint 1

4. SSG Klint II

5. SV Bentwisch

6. SSG Hemmoor

7.SV Armstorf

8. SSV Wingst

9. SV ,,Centrum*“Hechthausen Il
10. SV Ahrensfluchtermoor
11. SV Cadenberge I
12. SV Cadenberge II

306,0
300,9
310,6
304,3
299,3
12,7
297,1
297,7
277,0

305,2 3113
308,7 309,9
309,0 302,6
308,7 305,0
305,6 313,0
298,1 300,1
301,5 298,3
298,0 296,6
2934 291,2

("432)

922,5
919,5
918,0 @oss)
918,0 Gos
917,9
910,9
896,9
892,3
861,6



Tabellel

Mannschaftskreispokal-LG-Auflage Einzel 2018

1. Giinter Heinbockel
Reiner Volimers
Hans Borchers

w N

Carsten Sentker
Helmut Bleeck
Norbert Hesse
Sven Reese

Dieter Muller

. Dirk Meynhardt

10. Wilfried Boldt

11. Uwe Postel
12.Erhard Bange

13. Wilfried Stelljes
14.Reinhardt Heinsohn
15. Patrick Hoops

16. Burkhard Hesse
17. Thomas Offermann
18. Glnter Kaul

19. Glnter Meyer
20.Hans Miugge
21.Bernd Steffens

22. Hartmut Grell
23.Harald Schorlepp
24.Jurgen Wolderich
25. Peter BuR

26.Bjorn Honegg
27.Kai Steffens
28.Uwe Bréommer
29.Thore Heinsohn
30.Eckhard Tiedemann
31.Wolfgang Tiedemann
32. Edgar Tohoff
33.Eckhard Offermann
34. Stefan Caspe

35. Giinther Albrecht
36. Ginter Schitze

0.5 N W ohids

SV Lamstedt

106,2 104,1 106

SV“Centrum“Hechthausen | 105,7 105,4 104,8

SSG Kilint

SV“Centrum“Hechthausen |
SSV' Wingst

SSG Kilint |
SV“Centrum“Hechthausen |l
SV Lamstedt

SSG Kiint Il
SV“Centrum“Hechthausen |
SSG Hemmoor

SV Bentwisch

SSG Hemmoor

SV Bentwisch

SV . Armstorf

SSG Kiint Il

SSV Wingst

SV Lamstedt

SSG Kiint Il

SSG Kiint |

SV  Armstorf

SV = Armstorf

SSG Hemmoor

SV Ahrensfluchtermoor
SV  Bentwisch
SV*Centrum“Hechthausen |
SSV Wingst

SV Ahrensfluchtermoor
SV“Centrum“Hechthausen ||
SV Cadenberge

SV Cadenberge

SV Ahrensfluchtermoor
SV Cadenberge

SV Cadenberge

SV Cadenberge

SV Cadenberge

Seite 1

104,2 104,4 104,9

104,3 105,2 103,9
104,7 103,7 104,6
104,5 102,4 106
103,4 104,6 104,7
103,1 103,1 105,3
105 104,6 101,7
105,1 104 101,7
102,7 104,7 103,2
103,9 101,3 104,7
103,2 102,6 103,2
103 102,2 103,5
103,2 104,3 101,2
102,5 101,2 102,3
100,9 102,7 102
102 100,6 102,7
102,1 101,2 101,9
102,4 101,4 101,2
100,7 103,6 100,7
100 102,6 101,7
102,5 99,9 100,2
103,3 99,9 983
99,8 99,7 1014
100,7 99,2100,2
99,7 1006 ~ 99
98,5 97,9 1019
98,1 99,7 100,3
100,6 98,5 989
95,1 99,7 102,9
98,8 993 99
99,1 99,2 98,3
986 98 96,8
97,4 99,7 941
949 896 925

Ringe :

316,3
315,9
313,5

313,4

313
312,9
312,7
311,5
311,3
310,8
310,6
309,9

309
308,7
308,7

306
305,6
305,3
305,2

305

305
304,3
302,6
301,5
300,9
300,1
299,3
298,3
2981

298
297,7
297,1
296,6
2934
291,2

g



LG - Mannschafts-Kreispokal 2018
LG — Auflage - Damen
Ringe
1. SSV_ Wingst 308,6 309,2 312,8 930,6
2. SV ,Centrum“Hechthausen 306,1 313,1 295,6 914,8

3. SV  Lamstedt

4. SSG Klint
5. SV Cadenberge

303,5

Einzel

1. Cornelia Grabow SV ,,Centrum“Hecht.

2. Christa Bleeck  SSV Wingst

3. Hilke Brandt SSV Wingst

4. Brigitte Steffens =SSV Wingst

5. Barbara Arndt SV Lamstedt

6. Nina Dankers SSG Klint

7. Ute Offermann SV' Cadenberge

8. Marion Eckhoff = SV ,,Centrum“Hecht.
9. Beate Stiive SV Lamstedt

10. Rabea JungclausSSG Klint

11. Annegret Brandt SV Lamstedt

12. Nicole Gaida SSG Klint

13. Heidi Heinbockel SV Cadenberge

14. Regina Eckstrom SV*“Centrum*“Hecht.
15. Rita Schiitze SV Cadenberge

284,2 307,0 2964

305,7 302,9 307,4(-1,4) 914,6

301,1 3074 912,0

887,6

104,4 104,5 1042 313,1
103,0 105,1 '104,7 3128
103,6 1032 102,4 309,2
101,3 103,3 104,0 308,6
104,2 100,1 103,1 . 307,4
102,1 104,0 101,3 = 307,4
101,4 103,0 102,6 '307,0
102,9 102,4 100,8 306,1
100,9 102,7 102,1 305,7
100,7 101,5 101,3 303,5
102,8 102,5 97,6 302,9
99,2 99,7 102,2 301,1
95,9 102,7 97,8 296.4
100,1 99,1 96,4 295,6
94,6 92,1 97,5 2842



